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Einzelwertung Bezirksklasse Nord Herren
Stand: 03.02.2006

Platz Name Klub Punkte Spiele Ø Pkt. Holz Ø Holz

1. Axel Saalberg BSC Harle Burhafe 80 10 8,00 9052 905,20
2. Wolfgang Kraeft Golden Wurf Wilhelmshaven 70 10 7,00 8795 879,50
3. Jens Folkerts SG Heidmühle 68 10 6,80 8852 885,20
4. Carl-Heinz Aden Rot Weiss Norden 67 10 6,70 8611 861,10
5. Dankwart Schomann SG Heidmühle 65 10 6,50 8831 883,10
6. Michael Truderung KSK Eintr. Blexersande Nordenham 59 10 5,90 8954 895,40
7. Conrad Janssen   SG Harlingerland 54 9 6,00 7890 876,67
8. Günter Vanderschoot KSC Jade Wilhelmshaven 53 10 5,30 8734 873,40
9. Jörg Driemecker MTV Jever II 51 8 6,38 7119 889,88
10. Stephan Ostendorp KSK Eintr. Blexersande Nordenham 50 10 5,00 8876 887,60
11. Heiko Ahrends BSC Harle Burhafe 49 10 4,90 8765 876,50
12. Ernst Leiner MTV Jever II 48 10 4,80 8817 881,70
13. Roland Babe KSC Jade Wilhelmshaven 48 10 4,80 8725 872,50
14. Friedrich Fischer Rot Weiss Norden 48 10 4,80 8493 849,30
15. Wolfgang Krupp KSK Eintr. Blexersande Nordenham 47 8 5,88 7155 894,38
16. Karl-W. Franziskus MTV Aurich II 47 9 5,22 7641 849,00
17. Heinrich Weber KSC Jade Wilhelmshaven 47 10 4,70 8742 874,20
18. Rainer Baacke SG Jun 60 / AN Nordenham 46 10 4,60 8785 878,50
19. Martin Memenga MTV Aurich II 46 10 4,60 8440 844,00
20. Manfred Lehde Friesenkugel Zetel 45 6 7,50 5283 880,50
21. Oliver Hauschild KSC Jade Wilhelmshaven 45 10 4,50 8667 866,70
22. Reiner Frerichs Golden Wurf Wilhelmshaven 44 10 4,40 8673 867,30
23. Stefan Junski Flottweg Nordenham 43 7 6,14 6227 889,57
24. Jürgen Drantmann MTV Jever II 42 7 6,00 6184 883,43
25. Walter Jost SG Jun 60 / AN Nordenham 41 8 5,13 7038 879,75
26. Horst Nemeier KSK Eintr. Blexersande Nordenham 40 10 4,00 8815 881,50
27. Holger Ennen BSC Harle Burhafe 40 10 4,00 8739 873,90
28. Werner Brunßen Friesenkugel Zetel 39 10 3,90 8633 863,30
29. K. G. Barnekow       "St" Flottweg Nordenham 38 8 4,75 7069 883,63
30. Ewald Hinrichs SG Heidmühle 36 7 5,14 6215 887,86
31. Karl Vissering          "St" BSC Harle Burhafe 35 6 5,83 5298 883,00
32. Karsten Retzlaff MTV Aurich II 35 6 5,83 5089 848,17
33. Erwin Voigt SG Jun 60 / AN Nordenham 32 6 5,33 5303 883,83
34. Werner Gödeken Friesenkugel Zetel 32 9 3,56 7755 861,67
35. Wolfgang Niessen Rot Weiss Norden 31 8 3,88 6804 850,50
36. Joachim Egberts       "E" SG Harlingerland 31 10 3,10 8620 862,00
37. Rolf Kroczewski Friesenkugel Zetel 29 8 3,63 6889 861,13
38. Fritz Bruns SG Heidmühle 28 8 3,50 6884 860,50
39. Edgar Heimann Rot Weiss Norden 28 8 3,50 6668 833,50
40. Rolf Wessels SG Jun 60 / AN Nordenham 27 5 5,40 4395 879,00
41. Johann Görlich Flottweg Nordenham 26 7 3,71 6136 876,57
42. Edo Eilts SG Harlingerland 26 7 3,71 6103 871,86
43. Heinz Ostermann SG Jun 60 / AN Nordenham 26 8 3,25 6985 873,13
44. Peter Müller Flottweg Nordenham 25 5 5,00 4387 877,40
45. Joachim Löschen MTV Aurich II 24 6 4,00 5103 850,50
46. Hans-Werner Fabricius SG Harlingerland 24 10 2,40 8574 857,40
47. Joachim Walter SG Harlingerland 21 5 4,20 4305 861,00
48. Johann Moldhagen MTV Aurich II 21 8 2,63 6748 843,50
49. Georg Kammel MTV Jever II 19 5 3,80 4368 873,60
50. Horst Bender SG Heidmühle 17 6 2,83 5092 848,67
51. Gerold Harms Golden Wurf Wilhelmshaven 17 7 2,43 5956 850,86
52. Manfred Klein Golden Wurf Wilhelmshaven 15 7 2,14 5872 838,86
53. Siegbert Grätz Friesenkugel Zetel 14 3 4,67 2586 862,00
54. Gerd Ilschner Rot Weiss Norden 14 4 3,50 3354 838,50
55. Eike Ott MTV Jever II 13 7 1,86 6074 867,71
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56. Stefan Barnekow Flottweg Nordenham 12 5 2,40 4250 850,00
57. Christian Wessels SG Jun 60 / AN Nordenham 10 2 5,00 1742 871,00
58. Heinz -Werner Wolf SG Jun 60 / AN Nordenham 9 2 4,50 1754 877,00
59. Mark Junski              "E" Flottweg Nordenham 9 2 4,50 1709 854,50
60. Walter Otten Golden Wurf Wilhelmshaven 9 5 1,80 4264 852,80
61. Herbert Grethe MTV Jever II 8 2 4,00 1775 887,50
62. Günther Schoon Flottweg Nordenham 7 2 3,50 1759 879,50
63. Wolfgang Zuschlag KSK Eintr. Blexersande Nordenham 6 2 3,00 1753 876,50
64. Hans Hippen MTV Jever II 5 1 5,00 896 896,00
65. Werner Fortwengel Flottweg Nordenham 5 2 2,50 1679 839,50
66. Horst Krug Golden Wurf Wilhelmshaven 5 4 1,25 3296 824,00
67. Horst Schierloh KSC Jade Wilhelmshaven 4 2 2,00 1673 836,50
68. Hans Mann                 "E" Friesenkugel Zetel 3 1 3,00 849 849,00
69. Günter Laschitzki Flottweg Nordenham 3 2 1,50 1733 866,50
70. Gerhard Sauer MTV Aurich II 2 1 2,00 819 819,00
71. Johann Quathammer Friesenkugel Zetel 2 2 1,00 1696 848,00
72. Reinhardt Ernst       "E" BSC Harle Burhafe 2 2 1,00 1613 806,50
73. Gerd Becker BSC Harle Burhafe 1 1 1,00 873 873,00
74. Torsten Graf Friesenkugel Zetel 1 1 1,00 870 870,00
75. Hero Becker BSC Harle Burhafe 1 1 1,00 853 853,00
76. Johann Pieper          "St" SG Harlingerland #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
77. Wilfried Hoffhenke  "St" Friesenkugel Zetel #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
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Jens Folkerts SG Heidmühle 68 10 8852 885,20 214 8 887 8 898 8 845 6 846 7 904 7 908 4 899 6 904 7 873 7 888
Dankwart Schomann SG Heidmühle 65 10 8831 883,10 214 7 885 6 873 4 832 5 845 8 905 6 899 7 907 8 916 8 888 6 881
Ewald Hinrichs SG Heidmühle 36 7 6215 887,86 214 3 870 7 883 6 891 8 910 8 909 3 883 1 869
Fritz Bruns SG Heidmühle 28 8 6884 860,50 214 1 841 6 843 2 819 3 869 4 899 1 867 6 869 5 877
Horst Bender SG Heidmühle 17 6 5092 848,67 214 1 841 2 845 5 834 3 828 2 882 4 862
Axel Saalberg BSC Harle Burhafe 80 10 9052 905,20 208 8 898 8 898 8 910 8 935 8 932 8 933 8 884 8 873 8 886 8 903
Heiko Ahrends BSC Harle Burhafe 49 10 8765 876,50 208 7 870 7 880 4 887 7 898 3 895 3 894 5 856 5 853 5 862 3 870
Holger Ennen BSC Harle Burhafe 40 10 8739 873,90 208 2 846 6 873 3 886 6 897 2 894 5 904 6 860 4 852 3 857 3 870
Karl Vissering          "St" BSC Harle Burhafe 35 6 5298 883,00 208 6 911 6 908 7 875 7 866 5 862 4 876
Reinhardt Ernst       "E" BSC Harle Burhafe 2 2 1613 806,50 208 1 797 1 816
Gerd Becker BSC Harle Burhafe 1 1 873 873,00 208 1 873
Hero Becker BSC Harle Burhafe 1 1 853 853,00 208 1 853
Michael Truderung KSK Eintr. Blexersande Nordenham 59 10 8954 895,40 202 4 874 7 882 7 908 8 902 4 899 4 903 5 899 7 908 6 887 7 892
Stephan Ostendorp KSK Eintr. Blexersande Nordenham 50 10 8876 887,60 202 6 883 2 857 6 906 7 886 5 905 2 883 6 902 3 884 7 889 6 881
Wolfgang Krupp KSK Eintr. Blexersande Nordenham 47 8 7155 894,38 202 5 881 5 880 7 908 7 910 1 884 6 897 8 893 8 902
Horst Nemeier KSK Eintr. Blexersande Nordenham 40 10 8815 881,50 202 2 868 7 882 1 887 5 884 8 910 1 876 7 906 1 863 5 878 3 861
Wolfgang Zuschlag KSK Eintr. Blexersande Nordenham 6 2 1753 876,50 202 2 888 4 865
Günter Vanderschoot KSC Jade Wilhelmshaven 53 10 8734 873,40 197 4 860 7 878 6 906 7 883 4 829 5 845 8 910 3 883 3 874 6 866
Roland Babe KSC Jade Wilhelmshaven 48 10 8725 872,50 197 7 870 6 877 4 903 8 887 2 816 1 818 6 907 4 891 8 899 2 857
Heinrich Weber KSC Jade Wilhelmshaven 47 10 8742 874,20 197 5 869 5 876 3 889 1 869 7 853 4 830 7 909 7 906 4 882 4 859
Oliver Hauschild KSC Jade Wilhelmshaven 45 10 8667 866,70 197 3 858 3 855 8 909 5 874 6 837 3 828 5 889 6 904 1 853 5 860
Horst Schierloh KSC Jade Wilhelmshaven 4 2 1673 836,50 197 3 855 1 818
Rainer Baacke SG Jun 60 / AN Nordenham 46 10 8785 878,50 191 6 867 4 875 5 888 5 874 5 904 8 904 4 877 3 880 2 852 4 864
Walter Jost SG Jun 60 / AN Nordenham 41 8 7038 879,75 191 2 858 1 847 7 898 6 875 4 897 6 896 8 892 7 875
Erwin Voigt SG Jun 60 / AN Nordenham 32 6 5303 883,83 191 5 862 8 887 4 887 5 874 7 912 3 881
Rolf Wessels SG Jun 60 / AN Nordenham 27 5 4395 879,00 191 7 898 3 877 8 887 4 867 5 866
Heinz Ostermann SG Jun 60 / AN Nordenham 26 8 6985 873,13 191 3 886 5 874 1 875 3 881 6 880 2 864 3 862 3 863
Christian Wessels SG Jun 60 / AN Nordenham 10 2 1742 871,00 191 7 871 3 871
Heinz -Werner Wolf SG Jun 60 / AN Nordenham 9 2 1754 877,00 191 2 868 7 886
Carl-Heinz Aden Rot Weiss Norden 67 10 8611 861,10 188 8 865 7 854 8 853 4 832 8 859 7 849 8 884 6 859 7 881 4 875
Friedrich Fischer Rot Weiss Norden 48 10 8493 849,30 188 5 858 8 866 6 843 8 855 5 831 7 849 3 847 3 850 1 841 2 853
Wolfgang Niessen Rot Weiss Norden 31 8 6804 850,50 188 2 856 5 840 7 850 3 840 6 864 1 829 6 879 1 846
Edgar Heimann Rot Weiss Norden 28 8 6668 833,50 188 7 860 3 832 4 833 1 801 3 827 7 849 1 828 2 838
Gerd Ilschner Rot Weiss Norden 14 4 3354 838,50 188 1 782 2 816 5 875 6 881
Jörg Driemecker MTV Jever II 51 8 7119 889,88 186 7 860 5 865 6 898 8 911 8 911 8 920 7 896 2 858
Ernst Leiner MTV Jever II 48 10 8817 881,70 186 3 857 7 868 7 907 5 892 3 881 1 879 5 878 4 889 5 884 8 882
Jürgen Drantmann MTV Jever II 42 7 6184 883,43 186 5 858 8 874 5 885 7 901 6 897 6 893 5 876
Georg Kammel MTV Jever II 19 5 4368 873,60 186 2 842 6 888 3 884 2 875 6 879
Eike Ott MTV Jever II 13 7 6074 867,71 186 1 839 2 873 1 863 2 872 4 894 1 865 2 868
Herbert Grethe MTV Jever II 8 2 1775 887,50 186 5 892 3 883
Hans Hippen MTV Jever II 5 1 896 896,00 186 5 896
Karl-W. Franziskus MTV Aurich II 47 9 7641 849,00 175 4 846 6 848 1 818 7 848 4 825 8 860 8 863 1 856 8 877
Martin Memenga MTV Aurich II 46 10 8440 844,00 175 5 848 1 806 7 844 6 844 7 835 3 828 2 837 5 851 4 874 6 873
Karsten Retzlaff MTV Aurich II 35 6 5089 848,17 175 8 870 4 835 6 833 6 845 4 851 7 855
Joachim Löschen MTV Aurich II 24 6 5103 850,50 175 5 844 8 853 7 854 1 833 2 864 1 855
Johann Moldhagen MTV Aurich II 21 8 6748 843,50 175 3 845 2 831 3 825 3 832 3 847 2 836 3 871 2 861
Gerhard Sauer MTV Aurich II 2 1 819 819,00 175 2 819
Stefan Junski Flottweg Nordenham 43 7 6227 889,57 168 4 891 6 891 6 887 8 913 5 883 6 876 8 886
K. G. Barnekow       "St" Flottweg Nordenham 38 8 7069 883,63 168 7 891 3 886 2 867 3 882 4 897 4 882 8 893 7 871
Johann Görlich Flottweg Nordenham 26 7 6136 876,57 168 1 861 1 864 7 905 2 887 6 884 6 876 3 859
Peter Müller Flottweg Nordenham 25 5 4387 877,40 168 7 869 7 868 4 890 3 888 4 872
Stefan Barnekow Flottweg Nordenham 12 5 4250 850,00 168 2 833 1 794 6 888 2 877 1 858
Mark Junski              "E" Flottweg Nordenham 9 2 1709 854,50 168 6 856 3 853
Günther Schoon Flottweg Nordenham 7 2 1759 879,50 168 2 866 5 893
Werner Fortwengel Flottweg Nordenham 5 2 1679 839,50 168 1 825 4 854
Günter Laschitzki Flottweg Nordenham 3 2 1733 866,50 168 2 878 1 855
Manfred Lehde Friesenkugel Zetel 45 6 5283 880,50 165 7 852 8 877 8 904 8 907 7 866 7 877
Werner Brunßen Friesenkugel Zetel 39 10 8633 863,30 165 3 861 4 859 3 824 4 837 4 884 5 886 3 879 2 868 6 865 5 870
Werner Gödeken Friesenkugel Zetel 32 9 7755 861,67 165 1 851 2 819 1 823 7 890 5 886 3 879 5 881 2 855 6 871
Rolf Kroczewski Friesenkugel Zetel 29 8 6889 861,13 165 5 862 2 845 5 841 2 826 1 868 4 887 6 895 4 865
Siegbert Grätz Friesenkugel Zetel 14 3 2586 862,00 165 8 875 5 864 1 847
Hans Mann                 "E" Friesenkugel Zetel 3 1 849 849,00 165 3 849
Johann Quathammer Friesenkugel Zetel 2 2 1696 848,00 165 1 855 1 841
Torsten Graf Friesenkugel Zetel 1 1 870 870,00 165 1 870
Wilfried Hoffhenke  "St" Friesenkugel Zetel #DIV/0! 165
Wolfgang Kraeft Golden Wurf Wilhelmshaven 70 10 8795 879,50 160 6 866 8 880 8 901 6 885 5 828 8 851 8 918 6 906 7 878 8 882
Reiner Frerichs Golden Wurf Wilhelmshaven 44 10 8673 867,30 160 7 873 2 849 6 894 4 865 2 816 4 842 7 900 5 900 3 871 4 863
Gerold Harms Golden Wurf Wilhelmshaven 17 7 5956 850,86 160 1 839 3 824 2 828 4 879 2 854 2 869 3 863
Manfred Klein Golden Wurf Wilhelmshaven 15 7 5872 838,86 160 5 855 4 859 1 844 1 772 2 828 1 866 1 848
Walter Otten Golden Wurf Wilhelmshaven 9 5 4264 852,80 160 1 842 2 847 1 854 4 879 1 842
Horst Krug Golden Wurf Wilhelmshaven 5 4 3296 824,00 160 2 855 1 772 1 827 1 842
Conrad Janssen   SG Harlingerland 54 9 7890 876,67 156 8 878 5 867 8 892 7 908 5 890 7 877 1 833 5 864 8 881
Joachim Egberts       "E" SG Harlingerland 31 10 8620 862,00 156 2 848 3 860 4 884 7 897 1 871 2 877 2 835 6 853 2 839 2 856
Edo Eilts SG Harlingerland 26 7 6103 871,86 156 5 886 6 896 3 883 4 881 2 835 3 859 3 863
Hans-Werner Fabricius SG Harlingerland 24 10 8574 857,40 156 4 853 2 857 3 877 2 875 2 872 1 870 4 854 4 847 1 822 1 847
Joachim Walter SG Harlingerland 21 5 4305 861,00 156 4 853 4 866 5 892 5 852 3 842
Johann Pieper          "St" SG Harlingerland #DIV/0! 156
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